ALABAMA BOARD OF ATHLETIC TRAINERS

NOTICE OF INTENDED ACTION

AGENCY NAME: Alabama Board of Athletic Trainers

RULE NO. & TITLE: 140-x-4-.02 Requisites for Renewal (amend)

140-x-5 Administrative Fees (new)

INTENDED ACTION Amend existing rule and create new rule.

SUBSTANCE OF PROPOSED ACTION

Rule 140-x-4-.02 as amended will impose a \$50 late fee on licensees failing to submit their licensure renewal applications by the expiration date of the last day of December but within the 90-day grace period.

Rule 140-x-5 will impose various administrative fees necessary to carry out the responsibilities of the Board

<u>TIME, PLACE, MANNER OF PRESENTING VIEWS:</u> Interested persons may present their views in writing at the address listed below. Those wishing to present views in person should contact the Board of Athletic Trainers at 334/264-1929 Tuesday through Friday between the hours of 8:00 a.m. and 4:00 p.m.

FINAL DATE FOR COMMENT AND COMPLETION OF **NOTICE**: Friday, October 5, 2007

CONTACT PERSON AT AGENCY: Leah Taylor

Executive Secretary

Board of Athletic Trainers

P.O. Box 11477

Montgomery, AL 36111

334/264-1929

athletictrainers@bellsouth.net

Leah Taylor

Executive Secretary